2006-01-171
BFR181T
1
23
NPN Silicon RF Transistor*
• For low noise, high-gain broadband amplifiers at
   collector currents from 0.5 mA to 12 mA
• fT = 8 GHz, F = 0.9 dB at 900 MHz

65
0.50.5
Type code BCR108T
Example
Pin 1
4
8
1.
8
0.2 MAX.
0.9
1.
4
1.75
0.45
Pin 1
Date code 2005, December
2006-01-177
BFR181T
Date Code marking for discrete packages with �
one digi t  (SCD80, SC79, SC751))  CES-Code
1)  New Marking Layout for SC75, implemented at October 2005.
.
Month 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
01 a p A P a p A P a p A P
02 b q B Q b q B Q b q B Q
03 c r C R c r C R c r C R
04 d s D S d s D S d s D S
05 e t E T e t E T e t E T
06 f u F U f u F U f u F U
07 g v G V g v G V g v G V
08 h x H X h x H X h x H X
09 j y J Y j y J Y j y J Y
10 k z K Z k z K Z k z K Z
11 l 2 L 4 l 2 L 4 l 2 L 4
12 n 3 N 5 n 3 N 5 n 3 N 5
2006-01-178
BFR181T
Published by Infineon Technologies AG,
81726 München
© Infineon Technologies AG 2006.
All Rights Reserved.